assumptions that affect the reported amounts in the financial statements and accompanying notes.  Actual
results may differ from those estimates.

New Accounting Pronouncements

GASB Statement No. 101
During fiscal year 2025, the Corporation implemented GASB Statement No. 101, Compensated Absences.
The primary objective of the Statement is to better meet the information needs of financial statement users
by updating the recognition and measurement guidance for compensated absences.  This Statement requires
recognition of a liability for compensated absences that (1) is attributed to services already rendered;
(2) accumulates; and (3) is more likely than not to be used for time off or otherwise paid or settled.

State of Hawaii
Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation
(A Component Unit of the State of Hawaii)
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2025

39

Upon implementation of this Statement, the beginning net position balances as of July 1, 2024 were restated
to reflect the cumulative effect of the Statement.  The impact of the changes as of July 1, 2024 are summarized
in the table below:

Beginning Net Position Adjustment for Beginning Net Position
(As previously reported) GASB 101 Implementation (As restated)

Rental Housing Revolving Fund 1,577,422,807 $ (131,398) $   1,577,291,409 $
Dwelling Unit Revolving Fund 645,119,131 $   (568,656) $   644,550,475 $
Single Family Mortgage Purchase
Revenue Bond Fund 37,118,730 $   (21,153) $   37,097,577 $
Housing Finance Revolving Fund 13,060,891 $   (146,034) $   12,914,857 $
Other Enterprise Funds 41,164,352 $   (97,078) $   41,067,274 $
Business-Type Activities 2,313,885,911 $ (964,319) $   2,312,921,592 $

Reporting Unit

GASB Statement No. 102
The GASB issued Statement No. 102, Certain Risk Disclosures.  The primary objective of the Statement is to
provide users of government financial statements with information about risks related to a government’s
vulnerabilities due to certain concentrations or constraints that is essential to their analyses for making
decisions or assessing accountability.  Implementation of this Statement did not have a significant impact on
the Corporation’s financial statements or disclosures.

GASB Statement No. 103
The GASB issued Statement No. 103, Financial Reporting Model Improvements.  The primary objective of